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Date Range : 09/2/2015 - 9/18/2015

Report Description

The purpose of this report is to provide the Pima County Board of Supervisors with the information needed to support a decision to accept or
refuse grants that have been awarded to Pima County. This report captures all notices of grant awards that were received within the date range
listed above and that have not yet been formally accepted by the Board of Supervisors. Approval of the items on this report shall serve as the
County’s formal acceptance of the offer of a grant award and shall provide County Departments with permission to proceed with the acceptance
and implementation of that award. Approval of the items on this report does not relieve Departments from the requirement to obtain BOS
approval for other legal documents that may be required as an element of the acceptance of a grant award.

Report ID: PC-FIN-GA-0012 PIMA COUNTY
Run Date: 9/23/15 Awarded But Not Yet Accepted
Run Time: 11:04:42 AM Date Range : 09/2/2015 - 9/18/2015

Awards NOT requiring BOS signature on Grantor documents for Acceptance
Department: LIB, County Free Library

Grant ID: Name: Award Amount: Funding Agency Awarding Agency Req Match$  Fund for Match:  Amend #
LIBSGIA2016001 2016 - SGIA $25,000.00 Arizona State Library, Arizona State Library, Archives
GTAW 16*09 1 Archives and Public Records and Public Records
LIBSGIA2016002 GTAW SGIA-COT-2016 $26,223.00 Arizona State Library, Arizona State Library, Archives
16*10 1 Archives and Public Records and Public Records

Subtotal of Department LIB : $51,223.00
Department: HD, Health
Grant ID: Name: Award Amount: Funding Agency Awarding Agency Req Match$  Fund for Match:  Amend #
HDFDA2016001 FDA National Retail Food Regulatory $350,000.00 U.S. Department of Health  U.S. Department of Health and
GTAW 16*11 1 Program Standards and Human Services / Food Human Services / Food and Drug

and Drug Administration Administration

Amendments requiring BOS signature on Grantor documents for Acceptance
Department: HD, Health
Grant ID: Name: Award Amount: Funding Agency Awarding Agency Req Match$  Fund for Match:  Amend #

Description:
Funding to support the costs of a professional services
contract to provide succession planning, leadership
and capacity building training to a cohort of Library
Staff

Funding to purchase equipment, supplies materials
and services to provide programming that meets the
objectives of enhancing language, reading and critical
thinking skills of library customers.

Description:
Funding to facilitate collaboration between the Pima
County Health Department's Consumer Health and
Food Safety Division, the FDA and local food vendor
partners to facilitate adherence to new national
standards for food safety programs.

Description:

Term:
7/1/2015-
6/30/2016

7/1/2015-
6/30/2016

Term:
9/10/2015-
6/30/2020

Term:

Contact:

Melanie
Puig

Melanie
Puig

Contact:

Sharon
Grant

Contact:

Phone:
594-5622

594-5622

Phone:
724-7842

Phone:



HDADHS2015006
GTAM 16*14 2

HDADHS2014012
GTAM 16*15 2

HDADHS2015007
GTAM 16*16 2

HDADHS2014005
GTAM 16*17 2

HDADHS2015010
GTAM 16%21 2

HDADHS2014015
GTAM 16%22 2

HDAFHP2015001
GTAM 16%23 2

ADHS Tuberculosis Control

ADHS Tuberculosis Control- Directly
Observed Therapy

Healthy People Healthy
Communities

ADHS Emergency Preparedness

HIV Prevention

Maternal Infant Early Childhood
Home Visitation Program

Health Insurance Enrollment

Assistance

Subtotal of Department HD :

Grand Total:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$687,297.00

$0.00

$148,000.00

$56,800.00

$1,242,097.00

$1,293,320.00

U.S. Department of Health
and Human Services /
Centers for Disease Control

U.S. Department of Health
and Human Services /
Centers for Disease Control

U.S. Department of Health
and Human Services

U.S. Department of Health
and Human Services /
Centers for Disease Control

U.S. Department of Health
and Human Services /
Centers for Disease Control

U.S. Department of Health
and Human Services /
Health Resosurces and
Services Administration

U.S. Department of Health
and Human Services

Arizona Department of Health
Services

Arizona Department of Health
Services

Arizona Department of Health
Services

Arizona Department of Health
Services

Arizona Department of Health
Services

Arizona Department of Health
Services

Arizona Family Health
Partnership

Amendment to change the Contract number due to an
update in the ProcureAZ system. Funding to
supplement Pima County Health Department's efforts
to control and prevent tuberculosis in Pima County.

Amendment to change the Contract number due to an
update in the ProcureAZ system. Funding to
supplement Pima County Health Department's efforts
to control and prevent tuberculosis in Pima County.

Amendment to change the Contract number due to an
update in the ProcureAZ system. Funding to support
implementation of health priorities in the Arizona and
Pima County Health Implementation Plans.

Amendment to change the Contract number due to an
update in the ProcureAZ system and to add scope and
funding for activities related to preparedness and
response to infectious diseases.

Amendment to change the Contract number due to an
update in the ProcureAZ system . Funding to
implement preventions strategies such as HIV testing,
condom distribution and programs to help people
living with HIV avoid transmitting it to others.

Extension of term and related funding through
9/30/2016. Funding to maintain a central referral
system in Pima County for pregnant women and
families with young children.

Funding to provide Health Insurance Enrollment
Assistance at the Pima County Family Planning Clinics

Final
Signature to
6/30/2018

Final
Signature to
12/31/2017

7/1/2015-
6/30/2020

7/1/2015-
8/30/2016

Final
signature to
6/30/2017

10/1/2015-
9/30/2016

9/1/2015-
3/31/2016

Sharon
Grant

Sharon
Grant

Sharon
Grant

Sharon
Grant

Sharon
Grant

Sharon
Grant

Sharon
Grant

724-7842

724-7842

724-7842

724-7842

724-7842

724-7842

724-7842
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