Grant Report 10/06/2015

Report ID: PC-FIN-GA-0012 PIMA COUNTY

Run Date: 09/23/2015 Run Time: 11:04:42 AM Awarded But Not Yet Accepted

Cover Page

Parameters and Prompts

Date Range: 09/2/2015 - 9/18/2015

Report Description

The purpose of this report is to provide the Pima County Board of Supervisors with the information needed to support a decision to accept or refuse grants that have been awarded to Pima County. This report captures all notices of grant awards that were received within the date range listed above and that have not yet been formally accepted by the Board of Supervisors. Approval of the items on this report shall serve as the County's formal acceptance of the offer of a grant award and shall provide County Departments with permission to proceed with the acceptance and implementation of that award. Approval of the items on this report does not relieve Departments from the requirement to obtain BOS approval for other legal documents that may be required as an element of the acceptance of a grant award.

Report ID: PC-FIN-GA-0012

 Run Date:
 9/23/15
 Awarded But Not Yet Accepted

 Run Time:
 11:04:42 AM
 Date Range: 09/2/2015 - 9/18/2015

Awards NOT requiring BOS signature on Grantor documents for Acceptance

Department: LIB,	County	Free	Library
------------------	--------	------	---------

Grant ID: LIBSGIA2016001 GTAW 16*09 1	Name: 2016 - SGIA	Award Amount: \$25,000.00	Funding Agency Arizona State Library, Archives and Public Records	Awarding Agency Arizona State Library, Archives and Public Records	Req Match\$	Fund for Match:	Amend #	Description: Funding to support the costs of a professional services contract to provide succession planning, leadership and capacity building training to a cohort of Library Staff		Contact: Melanie Puig	Phone: 594-5622
LIBSGIA2016002 0 16*10 1	STAW SGIA-COT-2016	\$26,223.00	Arizona State Library, Archives and Public Records	Arizona State Library, Archives and Public Records				Funding to purchase equipment, supplies materials and services to provide programming that meets the objectives of enhancing language, reading and critical thinking skills of library customers.	7/1/2015- 6/30/2016	Melanie Puig	594-5622

PIMA COUNTY

Subtotal of Department LIB : \$51,223.00

Department: HD, Health

Award Amount: Funding Agency **Awarding Agency** Grant ID: Req Match\$ Fund for Match: Amend # Description: Term: Contact: Phone: HDFDA2016001 FDA National Retail Food Regulatory \$350,000.00 U.S. Department of Health U.S. Department of Health and Funding to facilitate collaboration between the Pima 9/10/2015-Sharon 724-7842 GTAW 16*11 1 **Program Standards** and Human Services / Food Human Services / Food and Drug County Health Department's Consumer Health and 6/30/2020 and Drug Administration Administration Food Safety Division, the FDA and local food vendor

partners to facilitate adherence to new national standards for food safety programs.

Amendments requiring BOS signature on Grantor documents for Acceptance

Department: HD, Health

Grant ID: Name: Award Amount: Funding Agency Awarding Agency Req Match\$ Fund for Match: Amend # Description: Term: Contact: Phone:

HDADHS2015006 GTAM 16*14 2	ADHS Tuberculosis Control	\$0.00	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services / Centers for Disease Control	Arizona Department of Health Services
HDADHS2014012 GTAM 16*15 2	ADHS Tuberculosis Control- Directly Observed Therapy	\$0.00	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services / Centers for Disease Control	Arizona Department of Health Services
HDADHS2015007 GTAM 16*16 2	Healthy People Healthy Communities	\$0.00	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services	Arizona Department of Health Services
HDADHS2014005 GTAM 16*17 2	ADHS Emergency Preparedness	\$687,297.00	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services / Centers for Disease Control	Arizona Department of Health Services
HDADHS2015010 GTAM 16*21 2	HIV Prevention	\$0.00	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services / Centers for Disease Control	Arizona Department of Health Services
HDADHS2014015 GTAM 16*22 2	Maternal Infant Early Childhood Home Visitation Program	\$148,000.00	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services / Health Resosurces and Services Administration	Arizona Department of Health Services
HDAFHP2015001 GTAM 16*23 2	Health Insurance Enrollment Assistance	\$56,800.00	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services	Arizona Family Health Partnership
	Subtotal of Department HD :	\$1,242,097.00		
	Grand Total:	\$1,293,320.00	= =	

2	Amendment to change the Contract number due to an update in the ProcureAZ system. Funding to supplement Pima County Health Department's efforts to control and prevent tuberculosis in Pima County.	Final Signature to 6/30/2018	Sharon Grant	724-7842
5	Amendment to change the Contract number due to an update in the ProcureAZ system. Funding to supplement Pima County Health Department's efforts to control and prevent tuberculosis in Pima County.	Final Signature to 12/31/2017	Sharon Grant	724-7842
1	Amendment to change the Contract number due to an update in the ProcureAZ system. Funding to support implementation of health priorities in the Arizona and Pima County Health Implementation Plans.	7/1/2015- 6/30/2020	Sharon Grant	724-7842
g	Amendment to change the Contract number due to an update in the ProcureAZ system and to add scope and funding for activities related to preparedness and response to infectious diseases.		Sharon Grant	724-7842
а	Amendment to change the Contract number due to an update in the ProcureAZ system. Funding to implement preventions strategies such as HIV testing, condom distribution and programs to help people living with HIV avoid transmitting it to others.	Final signature to 6/30/2017	Sharon Grant	724-7842
3	Extension of term and related funding through 9/30/2016. Funding to maintain a central referral system in Pima County for pregnant women and families with young children.	10/1/2015- 9/30/2016	Sharon Grant	724-7842
2	Funding to provide Health Insurance Enrollment Assistance at the Pima County Family Planning Clinics	9/1/2015- 3/31/2016	Sharon Grant	724-7842